
KOREA MEETING SUNDAY, 02 JUL 2023

R13 02 Jul 2023 | Curragh | GAIN RAILWAY STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR120,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 13
	 2	 16
	 3	 16
	 4	 134
	 5	 32
	 6	 246
	 7	 3
	 8	 410
	 9	 31

BUCANERO FUERTE
DEMOCRACY (IRE)
DEVIOUS
HIS MAJESTY (IRE)
I AM INVICTUS (IRE)
LIGHTENING ARMY
MYTHOLOGY (IRE)
SUPERSONIC MAN
UNQUESTIONABLE (FR)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

3
7
8
1
6
2
4
9
5

R G RYAN
W M LORDAN
G M RYAN
J A HEFFERNAN
W J LEE
G HALPIN
D MCMONAGLE
S FOLEY
R L MOORE

A MURRAY
A P O’BRIEN
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
M O’CALLAGHAN
A MURRAY
J P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
A P O’BRIEN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1

$26,759
$10,149
$9,981
$32,586
$6,602
$5,823
$2,035
$15,186
$14,301

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BUCANERO FUERTE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $26,759
Jockey: R G Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Frida La Blonde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/23 (99 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 25Mar23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $*3.3	Sturlasson	 1:05.83		  ........ 2¾.................stayed on strongly 
3 of 20	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	14]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $11	 River Tiber	 1:15.49		  ........... 1................................ran on

2 DEMOCRACY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,149
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Ruby Tuesday (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/23 (77 Days)
Owner: M Tabor,D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $--	 Jalaybee	 1:23.68		  ........ 2¾......................stayed on well
6 of 6	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 62	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:14.81		  ........ 6¼...........................weakened

3 DEVIOUS Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,981
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Federation (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Atlantic Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $*4	 Mr Saturday	 1:01.38		  ........... 2.........................kept on well 
6 of 14	 22Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 70	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $--	 Valiant Force	 0:59.75		  ........ 5¼..... soon ridden and weakened

4 HIS MAJESTY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $32,586
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Czabo (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (62 Days)
Owner: Smith,Magnier,Tabor,Westerberg,Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 01May23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $3	 Valiant Force	 1:04.84		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well 
3 of 6	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 84	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:14.81		  ..........nk.........................kept on well 
4 of 14	 22Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 81	 [	16]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $9.5	 Valiant Force	 0:59.75		  ........ 2½..... not pace of leaders far side
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5 I AM INVICTUS (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,602
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Asrafairy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $15	 River Tiber	 0:58.96		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace 
2 of 10	 11Jun23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*2.5	Pearls And Rubies	 1:02.72		  ..........nk...............headed close home

6 LIGHTENING ARMY Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,823
Jockey: G Halpin WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Rose Kazan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 31Mar23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 59	 $3.8	 Buyin Buyin	 1:00.01		  ........... 3.................not trouble winner
4 of 9	 30May23	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $7	 Supersonic Man	 0:59.86		  ........ 6½......................no impression 
6 of 10	 11Jun23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $--	 Pearls And Rubies	 1:02.72		  ........ 6¼............................. no extra

7 MYTHOLOGY (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,035
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Rely On Me (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Tabor,Mrs Magnier,D Smith,Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 07Jun23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $5	 The Liffey	 1:15.94		  .......... ¾.............. soon no extra in 3rd

8 SUPERSONIC MAN Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,186
Jockey: S Foley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Daisy Lane (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mrs Theresa Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $19	 River Tiber	 0:58.96		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 30May23	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 57.5	 $4	 Tiger Belle	 0:59.86		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
10 of 23	 21Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 R Whelan	 59.5	 $19	 Big Evs	 0:59.91		  ........ 8¾.............stayed on same pace

9 UNQUESTIONABLE (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,301
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Strawberry Lace (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing,Coolmore,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 01May23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $--	 His Majesty	 1:04.84		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace 
1 of 6	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.5	Mr Saturday	 1:16.42		  ........ 4¼.......................... impressive
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KOREA MEETING SUNDAY, 02 JUL 2023

R14 02 Jul 2023 | Curragh | RACECOURSE & STABLES DASH
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 333455
	 2	 425809
	 3	 357233
	 4	 806570
	 5	 07211
	 6	 101007
	 7	 424432
	 8	 426040
	 9	 173226
	10	 10348
	11	 754833

ANTHEM NATIONAL (IRE)
CASTLE STAR (IRE)
COMMANCHE FALLS
GUSTAVUS WESTON (IRE)
TANGO FLARE (IRE)
TWILIGHT JET (IRE)
ANO SYRA (IRE)
MOONEISTA (IRE)
WODAO (FR)
CORALILLO (IRE)
LADY TILBURY

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
57.5
55.5
55.5

2
7
4
6
10
1
3
8
9
5
11

D MCDONOGH
J M SHERIDAN
C BEASLEY
G F CARROLL
L T MCATEER
L F ROCHE
B M COEN
D MCMONAGLE
G M RYAN
C D HAYES
R WHELAN

J P O’BRIEN
J A STACK
M DODS
JOSEPH G MURPHY
PATRICK T FOLEY
M O’CALLAGHAN
J FEANE
J P O’BRIEN
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
E & P HARTY
D MARNANE

4
4
6
7
4
4
4
5
3
3
3

G
H
G
G
G
H
M
M
C
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK

96
103
112
91
98
108
100
106
107
98
95

	 8-�1�-0-4
	11-�2�-4-0
	30-�9�-4-3
	30-�4�-2-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	15-�3�-0-3
	14-�4�-4-1
	23-�3�-7-4
	11-�2�-3-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-2

$16,784
$142,010
$408,611
$176,947
$20,601
$132,107
$125,497
$217,307
$62,540
$13,866
$42,776

	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-3-0
	28-�9�-4-3
	19-�4�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	7-�0�-2-3
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ANTHEM NATIONAL (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-4 Prize Money: $16,784
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Anthem Alexander (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/22 (494 Days)
Owner: Noel O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $4.3	 Tuscan	 1:25.15		  ........ 1¾..............no extra close home
3 of 4	 20Jan23	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 Mp Sheehy	 59.5	 $2.6	 Real Appeal	 1:29.08		  ........ 2¾......................no impression 
4 of 6	 10Mar23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $3.3	 San Andreas	 1:39.10		  ........ 9¾..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 10	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $34	 Ladies Church	 0:57.87		  ........ 5¾.............................. kept on 
5 of 15	 26May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 62.5	 $19	 Tawaazon	 1:13.41		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace 

2 CASTLE STAR (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-4-0 Prize Money: $142,010
Jockey: J M Sheridan WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 7-2-2-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Awohaam (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/21 (771 Days)
Owner: Craig Bernick & Haras d’Etreham & Antony Beck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $12	 Perfect Power	 1:11.32		  .......... ½................................ran on
5 of 9	 16Jul22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 81	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $--	 Ladies Church	 1:00.86		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace
8 of 19	 11Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G1	 90	 [	16]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $13	 Highfield Princess	 1:02.51	 	 ........ 7¼.......................pushed along 
18 of 18	 15Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 49	 [	15]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $21	 Kinross	 1:15.57		  ...... 20¾...........tailed off towards finish
9 of 10	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 J M Sheridan	 61.5	 $--	 Ladies Church	 0:57.87		  ...... 10¼............... ridden and no extra

3 COMMANCHE FALLS Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 4 Total: 30-9-4-3 Prize Money: $408,611
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 60.5 Good: 22-7-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-9-4-3
Sire: Lethal Force Dam: Joyeaux (UK) J+H: 27-9-3-3 Turf: 30-9-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (337 Days)
Owner: Doug Graham, Ian Davison, Alan Drysdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05Nov22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $5.5	 Fast Response	 1:17.11		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace
7 of 10	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 62	 $9	 Vadream	 1:17.25		  ...... 19¾...........................weakened 
2 of 7	 20Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $23	 Garrus	 1:15.11		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
3 of 4	 13May23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $8	 Creative Force	 1:13.37		  ........ 3¼.........no impression on winner
3 of 10	 17May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 62	 $26	 Azure Blue	 1:09.11		  ........ 1¾......... stayed on towards finish

4 GUSTAVUS WESTON (IRE) Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 30-4-2-1 Prize Money: $176,947
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 60.5 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 16-3-1-0

7yo brown ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-1-1 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 19-4-1-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Chrissycross (IRE) J+H: 23-3-1-0 Turf: 25-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/21 (693 Days)
Owner: T Egan & Crampscastle Bloodstock Ltd & Seamus O’Brien & Mrs Bridget Dillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 19	 11Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G1	 89	 [	13]	 G F Carroll	 60	 $--	 Highfield Princess	 1:02.51	 	 ........ 7½................. ridden over 1f out 
6 of 10	 23Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 G F Carroll	 60.5	 $7.5	 Moss Tucker	 1:18.93		  ........ 6¾............................lost place 
5 of 13	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $17	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:20.35		  ........... 3..... kept on without threatening
7 of 19	 05May23	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	19]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $9	 Earls	 1:31.38		  ........ 4¾.......... no extra closing stages
15 of 15	 26May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 G F Carroll	 62	 $6.5	 Tawaazon	 1:13.41		  ........ 9½............... no extra over 1f out
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5 TANGO FLARE (IRE) Trainer: Patrick T Foley Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,601
Jockey: L T Mcateer WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Fulbright (UK) Dam: Magadar (USA) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/23 (23 Days)
Owner: R J McSharry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 20	 26Jun22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 L T Mcateer	 59.5	 $13	 Self Belief	 1:42.43		  ...... 24½..............weakened 1 1/2f out
7 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 L T Mcateer	 59.5	 $19	 Saturn Five	 1:57.46		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
2 of 8	 27Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 L T Mcateer	 59.5	 $--	 Accomplished	 1:25.26		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
1 of 9	 17May23	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 L T Mcateer	 63.5	 $17	 Kings Time	 1:11.83		  ........ 1½................. ridden and ran on 
1 of 6	 09Jun23	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 4]	 L T Mcateer	 62	 $8.5	 Queen Maedbh	 1:12.91		  .......... ½........................ kept on best 

6 TWILIGHT JET (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-0-3 Prize Money: $132,107
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: My Lucky Liz (IRE) J+H: 13-3-0-3 Turf: 15-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/05/22 (413 Days)
Owner: Michael Iavarone & Julia Iavarone & Michael O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 05Nov21	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 Leigh Roche	 55.5	 $--	 Twilight Gleaming	 0:56.24		  ........ 3¼...........................weakened
1 of 6	 15May22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 2]	 L F Roche	 59.5	 $--	 New York City	 1:10.87		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
20 of 20	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 43	 [	11]	 L F Roche	 58	 $9.5	 Perfect Power	 1:12.85		  ......... 21..ridden and weakened halfway
13 of 13	 09Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 81	 [	 3]	 L F Roche	 58	 $--	 Alcohol Free	 1:09.47		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 72	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $8	 Art Power	 1:12.20		  ...... 12¼......................no impression

7 ANO SYRA (IRE) Trainer: J Feane Barrier: 3 Total: 14-4-4-1 Prize Money: $125,497
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 58 Good: 9-3-3-1 Track: 5-2-1-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Chroussa (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (371 Days)
Owner: Ms Charlotte Musgrave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 5]	 K J Manning	 57.5	 $15	 Go Bears Go	 1:11.28		  ........ 1¼................kept on same pace
4 of 10	 26Aug22	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $--	 Tees Spirit	 0:56.47		  ........ 2¼.. no impression final 100 yards
4 of 7	 25Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 G3	 83	 [	 4]	 K J Manning	 58	 $15	 Art Power	 1:13.10		  ........ 7¾......................no extra in 4th 
3 of 8	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 58	 $--	 Art Power	 1:12.20		  ........ 5¼.......... not trouble easy winner
2 of 6	 16Jun23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 59	 $*2.9	Go Athletico	 1:00.93		  ........... 2.................not trouble winner

8 MOONEISTA (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 23-3-7-4 Prize Money: $217,307
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 13-2-5-1 Track: 6-1-3-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 15-2-6-1 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 7-0-2-3
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Moon Unit (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/07/21 (715 Days)
Owner: Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Jul22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 97	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 60	 $*3.3	Ladies Church	 1:00.86		  ......... hd................ headed final stride
6 of 19	 11Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G1	 92	 [	11]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $9.5	 Highfield Princess	 1:02.51	 	 ........ 5¾........ soon ridden and no extra 
15 of 19	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $--	 The Platinum Queen	 0:00.65		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $*2.8	Ladies Church	 0:57.87		  ........ 4¾.............................. kept on 
13 of 17	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 78	 [	14]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $--	 Bradsell	 1:00.91		  ........ 7¼............ ridden and weakened 

9 WODAO (FR) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $62,540
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Dadao (UK) J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: 29/06/22 (368 Days)
Owner: Atlantic Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 3]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $9.5	 Rumstar	 0:58.10		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 8	 22Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $15	 Legend Of Xanadu	 1:16.89		  ........ 1½............. ran on towards finish
2 of 9	 08Apr23	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 112	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $9	 Tenebrism	 1:17.77		  ........ 1¾............................ went 2nd 
2 of 8	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $--	 Marshman	 1:04.15		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $--	 Believing	 1:09.50		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

10 CORALILLO (IRE) Trainer: E & P Harty Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,866
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Lady Nancy (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (357 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Ireland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $5.5	 Basil Martini	 1:17.55		  ........... 1............. ridden and stayed on 
10 of 24	 01Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 79	 [	16]	 C D Hayes	 56	 $12	 Voce Del Palio	 1:14.06		  ........ 5¾........ soon ridden and no extra
3 of 10	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $--	 Treasure Trove	 1:13.94		  ........Lnk............................. no extra 
4 of 9	 19Sep22	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 C D Hayes	 57.5	 $*3	 Beauty Crescent	 1:11.52		  ........... 6......................no impression
8 of 11	 30Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 C D Hayes	 57.5	 $9	 Funny Money Honey	 0:59.36		  ........ 9¼...................... never a factor
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11 LADY TILBURY Trainer: D Marnane Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $42,776
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 55.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Cats Eyes (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/22 (397 Days)
Owner: MRC International

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 9]	 Mp Sheehy	 58	 $9.5	 Treasure Trove	 1:13.94		  ........ 2½.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 11	 30Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 57.5	 $*6.5	Funny Money Honey	 0:59.36		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
8 of 9	 05May23	 CRK	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 A J Slattery	 58	 $19	 Fix You	 1:09.88		  ........... 6...............soon no impression
3 of 10	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	10]	 R Whelan	 55.5	 $34	 Ladies Church	 0:57.87		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 6	 16Jun23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 A J Slattery	 56.5	 $4.5	 Go Athletico	 1:00.93		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on 
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R15 02 Jul 2023 | Curragh | DUBAI DUTY FREE ROCKINGHAM
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 208472
	 2	 700021
	 3	 341480
	 4	 871302
	 5	 118438
	 6	 615217
	 7	 324124
	 8	 553630
	 9	 812238
	10	 220314
	11	 152435
	12	 768393
	13	 178115
	14	 557316
	15	 222157
	16	 22161
	17	 514141
	18	 136610
	19	 301653

BIG GOSSEY (IRE)
MASTER MATT
HISPANIC (IRE)
LAUGH A MINUTE
MICHAELA’S BOY (IRE)
TAWAAZON (IRE)
HARMONY ROSE
CAME FROM THE DARK (IRE)
PRIMO UOMO (IRE)
JON RIGGENS (IRE)
LOKADA (FR)
LOVEDAY (IRE)
MEHMAN
SCREEN SIREN (IRE)
SILMANIYA (IRE)
RUN RAN RUN (IRE)
SHEIKH MAZ MAHOOD (IRE)
HARRY’S HILL
MYMOMENTINTIME (USA)

63.5
61
60
60
60
60
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
54

3
13
5
17
8
12
15
9
11
16
7
6
2
10
18
14
1
19
4

D E SHEEHY  1.5 
R WHELAN
R L MOORE
ADAM CAFFREY  2.5 
J HART
W J LEE
C STONE-WALSH  3 

T MARQUAND
D N CURRAN  3 

B M COEN
L F ROCHE
N M CROSSE
N G MCCULLAGH
C D HAYES
JAMIE POWELL  2.5 
A J SLATTERY
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
M W HASSETT  4.5 
S RUTLEDGE  2.5 

C O’BRIEN
M HALFORD & T COLLINS
A P O’BRIEN
A MCGUINNESS
M APPLEBY
J MCAULEY
K J CONDON
E WALKER
D BUNYAN
E LYNAM
M O’CALLAGHAN
W MCCREERY
D BUNYAN
S LYNAM
J P MURTAGH
J A STACK
D CARROLL
M HASSETT
MISS S A FINN

6
7
3
8
3
5
4
7
11
5
4
4
4
5
3
3
4
5
4

G
G
C
G
C
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
F
C
G
G
H

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
USA

100
94
97
92
97
92
90
89
87
85
85
83
82
82
87
85
79
77
71

	42-�5�-9-2
	54-�8�-8-4
	 6-�1�-0-1
	57-�6�-8-7
	15-�3�-1-3
	37-�7�-5-3
	22-�2�-5-6
	28-�5�-4-4
	50-�8�-9-10
	16-�2�-4-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	13-�1�-3-5
	10-�3�-0-1
	23-�3�-2-3
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 8-�3�-0-0
	29-�6�-2-3
	10-�1�-0-2

$197,384
$128,820
$12,501
$342,376
$44,681
$81,438
$61,667
$132,496
$124,276
$30,856
$17,151
$40,854
$19,744
$35,614
$25,735
$37,640
$14,337
$42,231
$8,577

	17-�2�-4-1
	22-�4�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	12-�3�-1-3
	6-�2�-2-0
	22-�2�-5-6
	19-�4�-3-3
	44-�8�-8-9
	12-�2�-4-1
	8-�2�-1-1
	13-�1�-3-5
	9-�3�-0-1
	18-�3�-2-3
	5-�1�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�3�-0-0
	22-�6�-2-3
	6-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 BIG GOSSEY (IRE) Trainer: C O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 42-5-9-2 Prize Money: $197,384
Jockey: D E Sheehy (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 13-1-4-1 Track: 21-3-4-1

6yo grey ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-1-5-1 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 17-2-4-1
Sire: Gutaifan Dam: Toy Show (IRE) J+H: 17-2-6-1 Turf: 28-2-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (330 Days)
Owner: Allegro Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

25 of 27	 25Mar23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	26]	 D E Sheehy	 59.5	 $34	 Lattam	 1:50.45		  ...... 27¾...........................weakened
8 of 13	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 D E Sheehy	 62.5	 $26	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:20.35		  ........ 7¼...... no impression final furlong
4 of 7	 24Apr23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 D E Sheehy	 61.5	 $29	 Moss Tucker	 1:03.99		  ........ 2½..... kept on without threatening 
7 of 10	 21May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 D E Sheehy	 61.5	 $34	 Ladies Church	 0:57.87		  ........ 7¼......................no impression 
2 of 8	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	 1]	 D E Sheehy	 59.5	 $29	 Art Power	 1:12.20		  ........ 4¾.................not trouble winner

2 MASTER MATT Trainer: M Halford & T Collins Barrier: 13 Total: 54-8-8-4 Prize Money: $128,820
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 61 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 17-1-2-1

7yo uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 21-4-4-1 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 22-4-2-2
Sire: Slade Power Dam: Ahaaly (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/06/23 (16 Days)
Owner: F W Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 24Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 S M Crosse	 62.5	 $15	 Gordon Bennett	 1:01.35		  ........ 9¼................. ridden over 1f out 
13 of 13	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 Gearoid Brouder	 57.5	 $51	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:20.35		  ...... 16½...........................weakened
15 of 16	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 R Whelan	 63	 $--	 Jon Riggens	 1:05.35		  ...... 11½............... no extra over 1f out
2 of 8	 09Jun23	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $11	 Warrior Brave	 1:11.60		  .......... ¾.................................. held
1 of 7	 16Jun23	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 S T Mccullagh	 61	 $4.5	 Tai Sing Yeh	 1:12.66		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well

3 HISPANIC (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,501
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo brown ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fork Lightning (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (262 Days)
Owner: Coolmore,Westerberg,Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Small Oasis	 1:15.24		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace 
1 of 8	 13Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $3.3	 Parting Glass	 1:02.61		  ........... 8.......................... very easily
4 of 8	 22Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $5	 Legend Of Xanadu	 1:16.89		  ........... 4............................. no extra
8 of 10	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59	 $13	 Great State	 0:57.14		  ........ 8½................never a factor after
15 of 26	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	30]	 R L Moore	 59	 $15	 Rhythm N Hooves	 1:00.35		  ...... 10¼................................ ridden 
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4 LAUGH A MINUTE Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 17 Total: 57-6-8-7 Prize Money: $342,376
Jockey: Adam Caffrey (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 31-3-5-4 Track: 17-2-1-2

8yo uk g Fav: 9-1-4-2 56-58kg: 13-1-4-2 Firm: 6-2-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Funny Enough (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 51-6-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-3 Last Win: 25/03/23 (99 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 C J Macredmond	 60	 $12	 Harmony Rose	 0:58.89		  ........ 3¾........no impression over 1f out
1 of 11	 25Mar23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 59	 $--	 The Highway Rat	 1:04.99		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
3 of 13	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:20.35		  ........ 1¾......no extra in 3rd close home
12 of 19	 05May23	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 C D Hayes	 59	 $19	 Earls	 1:31.38		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 15	 26May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	13]	 Adam Caffrey	 57	 $--	 Tawaazon	 1:13.41		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

5 MICHAELA’S BOY (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-1-3 Prize Money: $44,681
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 12-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-3
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Joyce Compton (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/22 (213 Days)
Owner: Newtownstewart Construction UK Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 62	 $--	 Rocking Ends	 0:59.09		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well 
8 of 9	 21Mar23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 57	 $--	 Perdika	 1:06.38		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 07Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 F Larson	 60.5	 $41	 Desert Cop	 1:11.42		  ........ 4¾.............................. lost 3rd 
3 of 10	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 F Larson	 59	 $--	 Great State	 0:57.14		  ........ 2¾.............. lost 2nd close home
8 of 26	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	23]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $29	 Rhythm N Hooves	 1:00.35		  ........... 6........... no extra towards finish

6 TAWAAZON (IRE) Trainer: J Mcauley Barrier: 12 Total: 37-7-5-3 Prize Money: $81,438
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 60 Good: 20-3-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit Dam: Tamadhor (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (37 Days)
Owner: James McAuley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 20	 22Apr23	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 Jamie Powell	 64	 $--	 Queen’s Pardon	 1:19.30		  .......... ¾............... reduced advantage 
5 of 14	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 63.5	 $8.5	 Dandyville	 1:12.52		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 16	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	12]	 Jamie Powell	 59	 $8.5	 Jon Riggens	 1:05.35		  ....... Lhd................headed last strides
1 of 15	 26May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	15]	 Jamie Powell	 57	 $19	 Laugh A Minute	 1:13.41		  ....... Lhd................................ all out
7 of 7	 11Jun23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 63.5	 $*3.8	Screen Siren	 1:03.30		  ........ 9½............................. no extra

7 HARMONY ROSE Trainer: K J Condon Barrier: 15 Total: 22-2-5-6 Prize Money: $61,667
Jockey: C Stone-walsh (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 5-1-2-1 Distance: 22-2-5-6
Sire: Hot Streak Dam: Evil Spell (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (128 Days)
Owner: The Harmony Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Sep22	 DWR	turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 J M Sheridan	 58.5	 $8.5	 Shoebox King	 1:00.09		  ....... Lhd....................kept on strongly 
4 of 7	 03Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $5	 Mehman	 0:59.46		  ........ 5¼...................... lost 3rd at line
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 58.5	 $7.5	 Tai Sing Yeh	 0:58.89		  ..........nk................................ all out
2 of 7	 11Jun23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 58	 $8.5	 Screen Siren	 1:03.30		  .......... ½..................not match winner
4 of 6	 16Jun23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 59	 $--	 Go Athletico	 1:00.93		  ........ 2¼............ dropped to 4th on line

8 CAME FROM THE DARK (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 28-5-4-4 Prize Money: $132,496
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr ire g Fav: 8-1-3-1 58+kg: 23-5-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-3-3
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Silver Shoon (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 26-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 03/07/21 (729 Days)
Owner: P K Siu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $--	 Fine Wine	 0:57.37		  ........ 4¾..............made no impression
3 of 13	 08Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61	 $--	 Silky Wilkie	 1:00.43		  ........ 5½........... lost 2nd towards finish
6 of 6	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 61	 $9.5	 Dream Composer	 0:58.81		  ........ 4½.......................pushed along 
3 of 8	 20May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $--	 Spring Bloom	 1:00.22		  ........ 1½................................ran on
11 of 20	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 55.5	 $--	 Navello	 0:54.23		  ........ 4¼...... never able to get on terms

9 PRIMO UOMO (IRE) Trainer: D Bunyan Barrier: 11 Total: 50-8-9-10 Prize Money: $124,276
Jockey: D N Curran (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 10-1-0-4

11yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 44-8-8-9
Sire: Strategic Prince (UK) Dam: Mooching Along (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-2 Last Win: 02/12/22 (212 Days)
Owner: Lance Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02Dec22	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 N G Mccullagh	 62	 $15	 Collective Power	 0:58.60		  ........ 3¼....................kept on strongly
2 of 12	 04Jan23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 N G Mccullagh	 65	 $8.5	 Mehman	 1:00.19		  ..........nk........... headed closing stages
2 of 7	 03Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 N G Mccullagh	 66.5	 $4	 Mehman	 0:59.46		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
3 of 7	 24Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 N G Mccullagh	 63	 $7	 Harmony Rose	 0:58.89		  ........Lnk...................held close home
8 of 10	 16Jun23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 D N Curran	 62	 $23	 Running Cool	 1:00.56		  ........... 6.............modest late headway
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10 JON RIGGENS (IRE) Trainer: E Lynam Barrier: 16 Total: 16-2-4-2 Prize Money: $30,856
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 12-2-4-1
Sire: Requinto Dam: Hi Empress (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/05/23 (50 Days)
Owner: DWPJ Investments Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 06Nov22	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 59	 $5.5	 Magical Vision	 1:05.03		  .......... ½........................never nearer
10 of 11	 25Mar23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 55.5	 $*4	 Laugh A Minute	 1:04.99		  ........... 9...................... never a factor
3 of 11	 24Apr23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $6.5	 Blairmayne	 1:17.94		  ........ 3¼........ridden and no impression 
1 of 16	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 58.5	 $5.5	 Tawaazon	 1:05.35		  ....... Lhd......................stayed on well 
4 of 15	 26May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $13	 Tawaazon	 1:13.41		  ........ 1¼............. headed and no extra 

11 LOKADA (FR) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $17,151
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Dispel (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Michael O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Dec22	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 60	 $4.3	 Primo Uomo	 0:58.60		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace
2 of 19	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 C T Keane	 63	 $*9	 Harry’s Hill	 1:00.76		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well 
4 of 15	 30May23	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 C T Keane	 61	 $*4.3	Gabriella’s Spirit	 0:58.80		  ........ 3¾....................................4th 
3 of 7	 11Jun23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 L F Roche	 54	 $6.5	 Screen Siren	 1:03.30		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
5 of 6	 16Jun23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 R P Cleary	 59	 $--	 Go Athletico	 1:00.93		  ........... 3............................ no threat

12 LOVEDAY (IRE) Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-3-5 Prize Money: $40,854
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-5
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Bank On Black (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/21 (709 Days)
Owner: Mrs Amanda McCreery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Sep22	 DWR	turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 W J Lee	 63.5	 $9.5	 Shoebox King	 1:00.09		  ........ 2¼...................... soon no extra
8 of 13	 08Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $26	 Craft Irish	 1:01.39		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlong
3 of 17	 06Nov22	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 J Maye	 58.5	 $17	 Magical Vision	 1:05.03		  .......... ½.... no extra and dropped to 3rd 
9 of 16	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 N M Crosse	 62.5	 $--	 Jon Riggens	 1:05.35		  ........ 6¾..................kept on one pace 
3 of 8	 23Jun23	 DWR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $5.5	 Curraheen Princess	 0:59.63		  ........ 1¼........... 3rd and no impression 

13 MEHMAN Trainer: D Bunyan Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: $19,744
Jockey: N G Mccullagh WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Mitre Peak (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/23 (149 Days)
Owner: Lance Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 26Sep22	 DWR	turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 55.5	 $--	 Shoebox King	 1:00.09		  ........ 2½....... short of room close home
8 of 14	 23Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 64	 $--	 Sounds Of Spring	 1:06.22		  ...... 10¾..............no extra final furlong
1 of 12	 04Jan23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 Mark Enright	 57.5	 $*6.5	Primo Uomo	 1:00.19		  ..........nk.......... ridden and kept on well 
1 of 7	 03Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 Mark Enright	 60	 $*2.6	Primo Uomo	 0:59.46		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
5 of 7	 24Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 Mark Enright	 62.5	 $*1.9	Harmony Rose	 0:58.89		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace

14 SCREEN SIREN (IRE) Trainer: S Lynam Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-2-3 Prize Money: $35,614
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 55.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 18-3-2-3
Sire: Slade Power Dam: Chelsy (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 20-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/23 (21 Days)
Owner: N W T Dalzell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Mar23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 55.5	 $9	 Tai Sing Yeh	 1:13.20		  ........... 4................ ridden and kept on 
7 of 19	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 J J G Ryan	 60.5	 $11	 Harry’s Hill	 1:00.76		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
3 of 16	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 C D Hayes	 55.5	 $--	 Jon Riggens	 1:05.35		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 7	 11Jun23	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 54.5	 $--	 Harmony Rose	 1:03.30		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
6 of 8	 23Jun23	 DWR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 G F Carroll	 61	 $5	 Curraheen Princess	 0:59.63		  ........ 7½............................. no extra

15 SILMANIYA (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 18 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $25,735
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 6-1-3-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Sinaniya (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/22 (302 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 58	 $--	 Mauiewowie	 1:03.18		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
2 of 8	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 58	 $*2.5	Tiger Paw	 0:59.86		  ......... hd............................. just held
1 of 6	 03Sep22	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $*2.8	Polar Bear	 1:03.30		  ..........nk.....................led close home 
5 of 11	 30Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $*6.5	Funny Money Honey	 0:59.36		  ........ 3¼.. no impression final 100 yards
7 of 9	 07Jun23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $*6	 Run Ran Run	 1:01.13		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on 
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16 RUN RAN RUN (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 14 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $37,640
Jockey: A J Slattery WT: 54.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Scream Blue Murder (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/06/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Cayton Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 23Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	16]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $4	 Tooprofitable	 1:21.69	 	 ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 15	 26Mar23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 A J Slattery	 61	 $*2.8	Red Letter Bray	 1:19.04		  ......... hd............................just failed
1 of 18	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	12]	 A J Slattery	 61	 $*1.8	Desert Haven	 1:23.10		  ........ DH................................ all out
6 of 10	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 A J Slattery	 57.5	 $4.6	 Lord Massusus	 1:12.80		  ........ 3¾...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 07Jun23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 A J Slattery	 56.5	 $4.3	 Maria Branwell	 1:01.13		  ....... Lhd......................stayed on well 

17 SHEIKH MAZ MAHOOD (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: $14,337
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Fast Company Dam: All In Green (IRE) J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/23 (48 Days)
Owner: Four Juniperus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 Z Wheatley	 58	 $5	 Glasstrees	 1:00.18		  ........... 2.........................kept on well
4 of 10	 30Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 57	 $--	 Riversway	 0:59.78		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
1 of 6	 06Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 57	 $*3.8	Eruption	 0:59.75		  ........... 1............................... readily
4 of 12	 10Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $12	 Havagomecca	 1:01.71		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
1 of 9	 15May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 Z Wheatley	 55	 $8	 Mereside Angel	 1:00.38		  ........ 2¼............................... readily

18 HARRY’S HILL Trainer: M Hassett Barrier: 19 Total: 29-6-2-3 Prize Money: $42,231
Jockey: M W Hassett (a4.5) WT: 54 Good: 7-3-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-2 45-50kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 22-6-2-3
Sire: Heeraat Dam: Lexington Rose (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/05/23 (57 Days)
Owner: The Tipp Ramblers Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Oct22	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	13]	 S T Mccullagh	 61	 $8	 Mickey The Steel	 1:09.52		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
6 of 11	 25Mar23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 M W Hassett	 49.5	 $13	 Laugh A Minute	 1:04.99		  ........ 3½......................no impression
6 of 10	 08Apr23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 M W Hassett	 50	 $5.5	 Real Force	 1:03.21		  ........ 5¼......................no impression 
1 of 19	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	19]	 M W Hassett	 59	 $7.5	 Lokada	 1:00.76		  ........ 1½................. ridden over 1f out 
12 of 15	 30May23	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 S T Mccullagh	 62.5	 $9	 Gabriella’s Spirit	 0:58.80		  ........ 8½..... no extra inside final furlong

19 MYMOMENTINTIME (USA) Trainer: Miss S A Finn Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $8,577
Jockey: Siobhan Rutledge (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay usa h Fav: 2-0-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Kantharos (USA) Dam: Karida (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (262 Days)
Owner: Miss Susan A Finn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 27Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	19]	 W J Lee	 61	 $9	 The Cola Brasil	 1:11.22		  ........ 7½..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 18	 13Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 L F Roche	 56.5	 $26	 Swift Flight	 1:02.09		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably
6 of 14	 23Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 64.5	 $--	 Sounds Of Spring	 1:06.22		  ........ 8¾............................lost place 
5 of 10	 08Apr23	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 L F Roche	 54	 $--	 Real Force	 1:03.21		  ........ 3½......dropped to 5th close home
3 of 19	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 P A Harnett	 60	 $*8.5	Harry’s Hill	 1:00.76		  ........ 1½............dropped to 3rd on line
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R16 02 Jul 2023 | Curragh | DUBAI DUTY FREE IRISH DERBY
Distance: 2414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR1,250,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 122328
	 2	 211101
	 3	 62183
	 4	 2117
	 5	 132137
	 6	 53110
	 7	 42114
	 8	 322
	 9	 51123

ADELAIDE RIVER (IRE)
AUGUSTE RODIN (IRE)
COVENT GARDEN (IRE)
PEKING OPERA (IRE)
PROUD AND REGAL (IRE)
SAN ANTONIO (IRE)
SPREWELL (IRE)
UP AND UNDER (FR)
WHITE BIRCH

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
1
6
9
4
2
5
7
8

J A HEFFERNAN
R L MOORE
D MCDONOGH
T MARQUAND
G M RYAN
W M LORDAN
S FOLEY
MP SHEEHY
D MCMONAGLE

A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
J P O’BRIEN
JOHN MURPHY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

106
124
97
99
109
106
113
106
115

	 6-�1�-3-1
	 6-�4�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 7-�3�-1-2
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 5-�2�-1-1

$91,750
$1,091,157
$15,184
$38,632
$253,981
$64,812
$133,465
$22,247
$243,915
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	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ADELAIDE RIVER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: $91,750
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Could It Be Love (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/08/22 (321 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Kubrick	 1:41.80		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
2 of 5	 24Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 G2	 103	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $--	 Crypto Force	 1:44.30		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 9	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Dubai Mile	 2:20.57		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 10May23	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 100	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $3.8	 Arrest	 2:52.31		  ........ 6½..............................Chester
8 of 14	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 88	 [	14]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $51	 Auguste Rodin	 2:33.88		  ...... 10¾.............................well held 

2 AUGUSTE RODIN (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 6-4-1-0 Prize Money: $1,091,157
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo brown ire c Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-4-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Impact (JPN) Dam: Rhododendron (IRE) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 6-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/23 (29 Days)
Owner: M Tabor,D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 02Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $*1.4	Shadowed	 1:31.53		  ........... 2.........................kept on well
1 of 5	 10Sep22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 114	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Caroline Street	 1:45.25		  ........ 1½................ ridden and kept on 
1 of 8	 22Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 109	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*2.9	Epictetus	 1:44.76		  ........ 3½................. ran on impressive
12 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 60	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.5	Chaldean	 1:41.64		  ...... 21¾............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 14	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 King Of Steel	 2:33.88		  .......... ½............stayed on best to lead 

3 COVENT GARDEN (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,184
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Inca Princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/22 (273 Days)
Owner: Westerberg,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $--	 Hiawatha	 1:38.63		  ........... 9....... ridden and no extra 3f out
2 of 13	 17Sep22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $*3.5	Mister Mister	 1:42.30		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 02Oct22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $*1.9	Kingswood	 2:05.02		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably
8 of 9	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 D B Mcmonagle	 57	 $--	 Dubai Mile	 2:20.57		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $6	 Peking Opera	 3:06.85		  ........... 1........... kept on closing stages

4 PEKING OPERA (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $38,632
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Bugle (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 15Sep22	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Bold Discovery	 1:31.33		  ........ 2½.................not trouble winner
1 of 15	 15Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $*2.4	Bertinelli	 1:46.20		  .......... ½.................all out close home
1 of 6	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $*3.8	Etna Rosso	 3:06.85		  .......... ½......kept on well closing stages
7 of 14	 21Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 84	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6	 Gregory	 3:03.13		  ........... 9..............made no impression
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5 PROUD AND REGAL (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: $253,981
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Simply Perfect (UK) J+H: 6-2-1-2 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/10/22 (253 Days)
Owner: D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 20Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $*2.5	Aesop’s Fables	 1:23.45		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
2 of 6	 11Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G1	 110	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Al Riffa	 1:29.31		  ........ 1¼................... rallied to go 2nd
1 of 7	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 112	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $--	 Espionage	 1:51.34		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 07May23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $*2.8	Sprewell	 2:15.57		  ........ 5½............................. no extra 
7 of 11	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	 9]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $--	 Paddington	 1:40.80		  ........ 6¼......................no impression

6 SAN ANTONIO (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $64,812
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Rain Goddess (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (52 Days)
Owner: M Tabor,D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Oct22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 E J Mcnamara	 60.5	 $8	 Covent Garden	 2:05.02		  ...... 10¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 15	 18Oct22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	15]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $8	 Immutable	 1:52.35		  ........... 1... 3rd and no extra close home
1 of 14	 31Mar23	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 W M Lordan	 61	 $--	 Cape Bridgewater	 2:18.41		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
1 of 6	 11May23	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.3	 Alder	 2:19.90		  ........ 1¾.......... ran on well final furlong
11 of 14	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 72	 [	12]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $23	 Auguste Rodin	 2:33.88		  ...... 16½................. weakened quickly

7 SPREWELL (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $133,465
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Lahaleeb (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Mohammed Khalid Abdulrahim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 18Oct22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $--	 Immutable	 1:52.35		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
2 of 20	 06Nov22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	23]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $--	 Sierra Blanca	 1:51.35		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra 
1 of 4	 26Mar23	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59	 $--	 Zoinnocent	 1:58.37		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
1 of 8	 07May23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 110	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $8	 Up And Under	 2:15.57		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
4 of 14	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 58	 $--	 Auguste Rodin	 2:33.88		  ........... 7................. never any chance 

8 UP AND UNDER (FR) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $22,247
Jockey: Mp Sheehy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Hibiscus (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Go Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 05Oct22	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 Mp Sheehy	 60.5	 $8	 Salt Lake City	 1:48.98		  ........ 8½..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 02Apr23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G3	 94	 [	 4]	 Mp Sheehy	 59.5	 $11	 White Birch	 2:19.95		  .......... ½............. headed and no extra 
2 of 8	 07May23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 Mp Sheehy	 59.5	 $4	 Sprewell	 2:15.57		  ........... 3........... not threatening winner

9 WHITE BIRCH Trainer: John Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $243,915
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Diagnostic (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/23 (91 Days)
Owner: Mrs C C Regalado-Gonzalez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 20	 06Nov22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	18]	 L F Roche	 60.5	 $101	Sierra Blanca	 1:51.35		  ........ 8¼........................never nearer
1 of 13	 23Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	10]	 R Colgan	 60.5	 $4	 Brasilian Princess	 1:26.24		  ........ 6½.................................easily
1 of 6	 02Apr23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G3	 95	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $--	 Up And Under	 2:19.95		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead 
2 of 11	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 58	 $--	 The Foxes	 2:05.84		  ..........nk...................not reach winner 
3 of 14	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 58	 $--	 Auguste Rodin	 2:33.88		  ........ 5¼.....no chance with leading duo


